
Wednesday, May 30UIWAyREY.
6,0, 7.0, 7.48, 8.45 a.m, London
8. 0 Music As You Like It
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0. Devotions: Rev, WalterParker
10.20 For My Lady: Queens ofSong: Olga Haley (mezzo-so-
_

prano), England
12. 0 Lunch Musie (12.145 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Music and Romance
2.30 Classical Music, featuringBeethoven Symphonies: No, 7 in
A Major, conducted by Toscanini
3.30 From Our Sample Box
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Featuring the Lyric Harmonists
. Choir conducted by Claude Lau-rie in songs by British Com-
posersState Opera String Quartet,
Quartet in D Major, Opus 64,
No. 5 (Haydn)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Studio Recital by Isobel
Langlands (violin) and Sydnoy
Strang (piano),
Sonata in A Major (Corelli)
8.15 The Choir:
"Pan" Choral Dance (Boughton),
"Sweet Love For Me" -(Stan-
ford), ‘Song of the Pedlar"
(Lee -Williams)
8.24 Studio Recital by Henri
Penn (piano):
Songs Without Words in E Flat
and F, Prelude and Fugue in E
Minor (Mendelssohn)
8.36 The Choir:
"The Flag of England" (J. F.
Bridge)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 ‘Palace of Varieties’
10. 0 America Talks to New Zea-
land: Herbert J. Seligman
410.10 Masters in Lighter Mood
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Tyo Wea]
5. O p.m. Light Music
5.46-6.0 Dance Interlude
7. 0 After Dinner Music
8. 0 Bands and Ballads
9. 0 Ciassical Recitals, featur-
ing the Organ Works of J. 8.
Bach played by Albert Schweit-
zer, "O Spotless Lamb of God"
10. 0 With the Comedians
10.30 Close down

(Zi) Sera
. 0 p.m. Light Orchestral Music45 Popular Vocalists
30
0 Tunes with Pep
r Light Popular Items
. O Orchestral Music
° 0 Listeners’ .Own programme
. O Light Popular Selections
.30 Music from the Ballets:
"Capriccio Italien," Op. 45
(Tchaikovski), "Suite de Bal-
let’? (Handel)
10. 0 Close down

2} Y ‘570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London)
News ;

6.15 breakfast. session9.0 BRC Theatre Orchestra
9.32 Morning.Star: Alfred Cor-
tét (pianist)
719.10 bevotional Service
10.25 A.C.E. Talk: "Buying,
Kenting, Letting a Property"1040 For My Lady: " West of}:
Cornwall"
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m,., LONDON NEWS)

—

1.38) Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour, featuring}
Peethoven Quartets: Quartet No,14m © Sharp Minor, Op. 1348.0 Superstition

HHA

3.25 Health in the Home4.0 "The Channings"
4.16 "I Hear the Southland
Singing": Spirituals by theGolden Gate Quartet4.45 5.15 Children’s’ session:
Cinnamon Bear and Jean Power’s
Programme
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON
DON NEWS)7.0 Reserved
7.16 Gardening Expert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Marjorie Nightingale (mezzo
contralto),Two Negro Spirituals, "I’ve Got
@ Robe," "Steal .Away" (arr.
Burleigh), "OQ Lovely Night"(Ronald), " Meadowsweet "
(Brahe) ,
7.45 What the American Com
mentators Say
8. 0 In the Music Salon: De
broy Somers and His Band
8.16 "The Todds’: A Domestic
Comedy introducing. Mr. and
Mrs. Todd in their home
8.30 "Among My Souvenirs’:Violins and Voices in Harmony,Direction: Henry Rudolph (AStudio presentation)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
10. 0 Music for Dancing, featur
ing Victor Silvester and His
Ballroom Orchestra
10.30 ‘Uncle Sam

_
Presents":

Leonard Hudson and the Ala
meda Coastguard Band|11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

WELLINGTON
840 ke. 357 m.

5. 0 p.m. Variety7.30 BBC Scottish Variety Orch-
estra_ 4

8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
Music by Sibelius, 8.0-9.30Sibelius’ Symphonies (final of
series): The BBC Symphony Or-
chestra conducted by serge
Koussevitzky, Symphony No. 7in C:Major, Op. 105 (1925)8.26 Florence Wiese (contralto),"Astray," "Speedwell," "Drift-
wood," "But My Bird Is Long inHoming"
8.32 London Symphony Orches-tra conducted by Robert Kajanus,
"Belshazzar’s Feast," Op. 51,Oriental Procession, Solitude,
Night Music, Khadra’s Dance
8.48 The BBC Symphony Orch-estra conducted by Adrian Boult,Symphonic Poem "The Ocean-
ides," Op. 73
.9. 1. The Boyd Neel String Or-
chestra, ‘‘Rakastava"’ Suite, Op.14, "The Lover," "The Lover’s
Walk," "The Farewell" |9.16 The BBC Symphony Orch-estra conducted by Adrian Boult,
Symphonic, Poem "Night Rideand Sunrise" "

8.30 Highlights from Operas:
Excerpts from "Fidelio" (Beet-
hoven ) :

The BBC Symphony Orchestra,"Fidelio" Overttre
9.40 Elizabeth Ohms, "Thou
Monstrous Fiend"
9.48 Franz Volker (tenor),"Florestan’s Air’
9.56 State Opera Chorus, "Hail
to the Day" .

10. 0 Light Concert
10.30 Close down

[BY NELNeTON |

7. Op.m. Accent on Rhythm7.20 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"
7.33 For the Boys Off Duty8.0 Premieré

:8.30 Orchestral9.2 Radio Stage: "The Quiet
Woman"9.30 A Young Man with a
Swing Band, featuring the 6tbFerrying Group Band
10. 0 Close down

| 27 (3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session7.30 Sports session8.0 Concert session10.0 Close down

LQVG]_AAPIER
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News7.16 Victory Loan Reporter8. 0 Morning Variety9.15 A.C.E. Talk: "The Use of
» Legumes and Nuts"8.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Music (12.45 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools5. 0 "Accent on Rhythm"(BBC programme)5.45 Waltz Time
6. 0 "In Ben Boyd’s Days"6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 Musical programme6.45 Station AnnouncementsHawke’s Bay Stock Market Re-port ;7. 0 Victory Loan Talk7.15 "John Halifax Gentleman"7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 "The Silent Battle" (TheUnderground Struggle in Europe )(BBC programme)8.30 Let’s Dance
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Evening Prayer9.30 Vienna Philharmonic Orch-
estra, "Leonora" Overture, No.
3 (Beethoven)9.42 Richard Crooks (tenor), "IfThou Be Near" (Bach), "Good-}bye" (Gabrilovitsch) , af8.48 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra, Dances from ‘‘Galanta’).
(Kodaly) .

10. 0 Close down

ANN aya+ m.
7. 0 p.m. Victory Loan Talk7.10 Band of H.M. Grenadier
Guards: "March Espana" (Cha-brier) |7.13 ‘Halliday and Son"7.26 Light Music7.44 "Answering New Zealand":
Questions about America, asked
by New Zealand listeners and
answered by Fredric March,Irving Binnie and John Kieran
(U.S.A. programme) 48.0 Light Classical Music
8.30 ‘"‘Let’s Go for a Bathe":
Facts and Frivolities about Bath-ing with appropriate songs (BBC
programme)
9. 1° Band programme9.30 "Dad and Dave"
10. 0 ‘Close down

(BeT_ Trea
7. O p.m. After Dinner Musi¢
7.16 "Dad and Dave"
7.30 Variety
8. O Music Lovers’ Programme9. 2 "Lorna’ Doone"
9.20 Albert Sandier Trio
9.40 Popular Duettists10..0 Close down

IZ Y 720 ke. 416m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, LondonNews
98..0 Morning programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices R10.10 For My Lady: BBC Persoalities: Paul England (vocalist®
England
410.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Michael Krein Saxophone
Quartet. (BBC programme)
12. 0 Lunch. Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 ‘Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music While You Work
3. 0 Classical Hour:
Quartet in € Minor, Ne, 41, Op.
45 (Faure), I

O Rhythmic Revels45 Children’s session45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.45 Winter Course Series:"A Survey of American History:Economic and Political Expan-sion,’ prepared by ProfessorLeslie Lipson, Professor of Poli-tical Science, Victoria UniversityCollege7.20 Addington Stock MarketReport
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From the Studio: Jean Scott(soprano):"A Piper" (Head),. "The Shep-herd" (Thiman), "Greensleeves"
(Richardson), "Five Eyes"(Armstrong Gibbs), "A SoftDay" (Stanford), "The Bargain"(Somervel})7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.4 Reading by ©. L. Sim-mance: ‘‘Richard Steele"8.24 SYA Orchestra, conductedby Will Hutchens:
"Zorohayda Legende," ‘"Nor-wegian Kunstler Carnival(Svendsen), ‘Marche Militaire"
No. 2 (Sehubert)8.44 Sittudio Recital by DaisyPerry (contralto) :"To Thee Jehovah," ‘My HeartEver Faithful’ (Bach), "Con-stancy," ‘Mark Yonder Tomb,""The Praise of God" (Beethoven)9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Evening Prayer9.30 The Symphonies of: Beet-hoven: No. -4 in B Flat Major,
Op. 60. Played by the BBC Sym-phony Orchestra conducted byArturo Toscanini ;

10.0 Music, Mirth and Melody10.26 "Legal Murder," a Thriller
(BBC programme)11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

‘man

[SVL aroun)
5. 0 p.m. Early Evening Music
6.30 For the Violin Student:The Eighth in the Series of
Weekly Half Hours
7.30 Light Listening8.0 "Live, Love and Laugh"8.14 Do You Remember?
8.30 Popular Pianists: JimmyYancey and Patricia Rossborough8.45 Harmonies from Hawaii9.1 Shall We Dance?
10. 0 A Quiet Half Hour10.30 Close down

| Szaiky SREYMour
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning Music
8.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 A.C.E. Talk: "Use of Root
Vegetables in the Diet"
10. @ Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch Musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
3. 0 Light Classics
3.30 Feature Time *4.0 "The Woman Without a
Name"’
4.14 Play-Orchestra-Play
4.30 Remember These?5.0 "Twenty Thousand Leagues
Under thé Sea" :

5.45 Orchestra Raymonde, "From
the Welsh Hills," ‘‘Manhattan
Serenade," ‘Manhattan Moon-
light" (Alter)
5.57 ‘The Circus Comes. to
Town" .

6.10 ‘The National Savings An-nouncement
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Our Garden Expert
7. 0 Danceland’s Favourite Mel-
. odies ; ;

7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Lost Empire"
8.21 Personalities on the Air
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 J. B. Priestley and His
Variety Magazine, "Radio Post"
10. 0 Close down

a Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work
10, O A.C.E. Talk: "Food FairyTales’’
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: ‘The Circus
Comes to Town’
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.in., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Rambling in Rhythm2.30 Music While You Work3.30 Classical Hours: Composerfor /To-day: Haydn4.30 Cafe Music
4.45 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON@DON NEWS)7. 0 Local News Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Norman Cloutier Orchestra,"Stardust" (Carmichael)
. 3 "Show Time"
8.30 "Bleak House," from theBook by Charles Dickens
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Evening Prayer9.32 New York Radio Guild
Plays: "Shadows Before"
10. 0 "Hello Swingtime," featur-
ing Phil Green and His DanceOrchestra (BBC programme)10.30 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[AYO ReKEDN
O p.m. Variety
. O Dinner Music
0 After Dinner Music
. © SYMPHONIC music:New York Philharmonic Orches«tra, conducted by Artur Rod«zinski: Overture to "The Mare
riage of Figaro" (Mozart),Scherzo from String Octet
(Mendelssohn); Violin Concertoin D Major (Tchaikovski) (Solo-ist: Natan Milstein) (U.S.A. pro-gramme)
8.52 Marjorie Lawrence (so-prano), "The Poet’s EventideWalk" (R. Strauss)
8.56. Margareg Good (pianist),Ballade in G Minor, Op. 118, No,
3 (Brahms) ;

9. 0 New York. Philharmonic
Orchestra, Symphony No. 40, in
G Minor (Mozart)
9.26 William Fassbander (bari-tone), "The Clock’" (Loewe)9.30 Excerpts from Opera angClassical. Music
10. 0 At Close of Day
10.30 Close down

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9; 0 Morning Variety9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch Music (12.45 and
1.15 p.m; LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools5. 0 Children’s session: "Susie
in Storyland"
5.45 Tunes of the Day6. 0 Achievement: Colonel Cass
Haugh
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 "All That Glitters’’7.15 "Highways and Byways ofScotland: Warriors and Bards":
Talk by Rev. Hugh/Graham
7.30 Book Talk by H. B. Farnall
(City Librarian)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "North of Moscow"
8.24 Viennese Waltz Orchestra,"*Naila’ (Delibes)
8.28 ‘Palace of Varieties" ‘

9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Evening Prayer9.30 ‘Sweet and Low": Musical
Dramatisation by Lew White
9.33 "Duke Ellington and. hisMusic’: Programme arranged
by Frank Beadle’ P

10. 0 Close down


